1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022/23
2023/24
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JUNIOR SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP

P. WESCHE SWANSEA

P. WESCHE SWANSEA

P. WESCHE SWANSEA

A. GLEESON WARATAH

A. GLEESON WARATAH

M. VANZANDEN  BERESFIELD
B. BULL LAMBTON

M. VANZANDEN  BERESFIELD
M. BALL MEREWETHER
J. STOKES MEREWETHER
A. APPLEBY BERESFIELD
D. EVANS EDGEWORTH
S. CAPP MEREWETHER
A. SMITH ALDER PARK
D. GOVAN EDGEWORTH
D. GOVAN EDGEWORTH
T. HUGHES MEREWETHER
J. DUNCAN ADAMSTOWN
N. TWINING BERESFIELD
C.PARKER WALLSEND

M. BAUS SWANSEA

M. BAUS SWANSEA
C.DousT SWANSEA

D. HILL MAYFIELD WEST

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022/23
2023/24

S. VESENJAK RAYMOND TERRACE
S. RICHARDS RAYMOND TERRACE
J. RYAN SWANSEA

S. CAIRNS RAYMOND TERRACE
C.REID SWANSEA WORKERS
C.REID SWANSEA WORKERS
N. EVANS WALLSEND

M. BELLINGHAM  WALLSEND

L. FREEMAN RAYMOND TERRACE
C. FREEMAN RAYMOND TERRACE
C. FREEMAN RAYMOND TERRACE
Not Contested due to Covid 19

C MCDERMOTT CHARLESTOWN

K ANDERSON RAYMOND TERRACE
K KATTAU EAST MAITLAND

JUNIOR PAIRS CHAMPIONSHIP

M. HODSON, M. EVANS

T. COCHRANE, M. EVANS
K. ROBERTS, P. WESCHE

|. BROWNLEE, A. GLEESON
A. GLEESON, G. ROBERTS
R. THOMPSON, B. UNSTED
R. BOYD, B. BULL

J. MORRIS, B. BULL

B. DAVIDSON, B. BULL

J. &A.LEE

M. DICKINSON, A. LEE

T. MALSEM, A. APPLEBY

T. SMITH, A. SMITH

T. SMITH, A. SMITH

T. SMITH, D. GOVAN

T. HUGHES, D. GOVAN

J. MARTIN, T. HUGHES

J. DUNCAN, C. PARKER

T. & J. TWINING

S. TWINING, C. PARKER

S. GILES, J. TWINING

S. TWINING, M. BAUS

C. TAYLOR, C. DOUST

N. VAN ELDIK, C. TAYLOR
S. MORGAN, J. GORSUCH
M. DOW, A. SOLOMONS

G. DIGBY, S. RICHARDS

B. STACEY, J. RYAN

T. CROCKFORD, R. LEWIS
M. FENNELL, C. REID

N. EVANS, M. WILTON

C. FREEMAN, J. DOW

K. MATTHEWS, L. FREEMAN
Z.NICHOLLS, C. FREEMAN
B STOKES, J REID

J THREADGATE, C McDERMOTT
J THREADGATE, C McDERMOTT
J LEAN, Zoe NICHOLLS

S POWELL, C HAYMAN

NEW LAMBTON & HAMILTON NORTH
LAMBTON & HAMILTON NORTH
BERESFIELD & SWANSEA

LAMBTON & WARATAH

WARATAH & BERESFIELD

KOTARA

LAMBTON

LAMBTON

WARATAH

NEW LAMBTON

LAMBTON & NEW LAMBTON
LAMBTON & BERESFIELD

SWANSEA & ALDER PARK

SWANSEA & ALDER PARK

SWANSEA & EDGEWORTH
MEREWETHER & EDGEWORTH

DORA CREEK WORKERS & MEREWETHER
ADAMSTOWN & TEA GARDENS RS & CC
BERESFIELD

BERESFIELD & WALLSEND
BERESFIELD

WALLSEND & SWANSEA

SWANSEA WORKERS & SWANSEA
RAYMOND TERRACE & SWANSEA WORKERS
TORONTO WORKERS

REDHEAD & LEMON TREE PASSAGE
MAYFIELD & RAYMOND TERRACE
SWANSEA

TORONTO WORKERS/BOOLAROO
WARNERS BAY/SWANSEA WORKERS
WALLSEND / RAYMOND TERRACE
SWANSEA WORKERS / KAHIBAH
RAYMOND TERRACE

RAYMOND TERRACE

RAYMOND TERRACE

EAST MAITLAND / CHARLESTOWN
EAST MAITLAND / CHARLESTOWN
RAYMOND TERRACE

RAYMOND TERRACE
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JUNIOR TRIPLES CHAMPIONSHIP

2010 G. DIGBY, S. CAIRNS, S. RICHARDS MAYFIELD, RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE
2011 G. DIGBY, S. CAIRNS, S. RICHARDS MAYFIELD, RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE
2012 C.REID, B. STACEY, J. RYAN SWANSEA

2013 M. ANDERSON-FOX, J. HALL, J. McKEW REDHEAD, WATER BOARD, REDHEAD

2014 M. BELLINGHAM, M. WILTON, J. McKEW SOLDIERS POINT, RAYMOND TERRACE, REDHEAD

2015 M. BELLINGHAM, M. WILTON, N. EVANS SOLDIERS POINT, RAYMOND TERRACE, WALLSEND
2016 L. FREEMAN, M. BELLINGHAM, K. MATTHEWS SWANSEA WORKERS, WALLSEND, RAYMOND TERRACE
2017 C. FREEMAN, K. AUSTIN, J. DOW RAYMOND TERRACE, SOLDIERS POINT, KAHIBAH

2018 Zac. NICHOLLS, B. SOARS, C. FREEMAN RAYMOND TERRACE

2109 Zac. NICHOLLS, B. SOARS, C. FREEMAN RAYMOND TERRACE

2020 NOT CONTESTED DUE TO COVID

2021 Zac NICHOLLS, J THREADGATE, C McDERMOTT RAYMOND TERRACE, EAST MAITLAND. CHARLESTOWN

JUNIOR FOURS CHAMPIONSHIP

1996 S. CAPP, J. LEE, D. EVANS, A. APPLEBY MEREWETHER, RAYMOND TERRACE, EDGEWORTH & BERESFIELD

1997  T.SMITH, A. SMITH, J. WALLS, J. LEE SWANSEA, ALDER PARK, ALDER PARK &RAYMOND TERRACE

1998 T.SMITH, S. BAUS, A. SMITH, P. J. WALLS SWANSEA, SWANSEA, ALDER PARK & ALDER PARK

1999  T.STRETTLES, P. DAVIES, T. SMITH, D. GOVAN EDGEWORTH, ALDER PARK, SWANSEA & EDGEWORTH

2000 T.HUGHES, J. WEBSTER, M. SHARPE, D. GOVAN MEREWETHER, HAMILTON, HAMILTON & EDGEWORTH

2001 J. HOLLOWAY, B. WHITE, N. TWINING, C. BROWN WARNER’S BAY, WARATAH, BERESFIELD & BERESFIELD

2002 D.LEWIS, M. LEWIS, S. REED, M. TAIT RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE &
RATHMINES MEMORIAL

2003 C.HOLSTEIN, J. DUNCAN, N. TWINING, C. PARKER RAYMOND TERRACE, ADAMSTOWN, BERESFIELD & TEA GARDENS RS & CC

2004 M. REED, H. RILEY, M. LEWIS, S. REED RAYMOND TERRACE

2005 T.TWINING, M. ABEL, S. TWINING, J. TWINING WALLSEND, WARNER'’S BAY, WALLSEND, BERESFIELD

2006 C.DOUST, N. VAN ELDIK, S. TWINING, M. BAUS SWANSEA, RAYMOND TERRACE, WALLSEND, SWANSEA

2007 M.DOW, T.TAYLOR, C. DOUST, C. TAYLOR REDHEAD, BELMONT SPORTIES, SWANSEA, SWANSEA WORKERS

2008 S.VESENJAK, R. AVERY, C. TAYLOR, N. VAN ELDIK CARDIFF, HEATON-BIRMINGHAM GARDENS, SWANSEA WORKERS,
RAYMOND TERRACE

2009 S.VESENJAK, M. DOW, J. GORSUCH, C. TAYLOR RAYMOND TERRACE, REDHEAD, TORONTO WORKERS, SWANSEA

2010 J. TERRAS, S. RICHARDS, M. DOW, A. SOLOMONS REDHEAD, RAYMOND TERRACE, REDHEAD, LEMON TREE PASSAGE

2011 J. TERRAS, G. DIGBY, S. CAIRNS, S. RICHARDS REDHEAD, MAYFIELD, RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE

2012 J.DOW, C. REID, B. STACEY, J. RYAN REDHEAD, SWANSEA, SWANSEA, SWANSEA

2013 N.EVANS, J. DOW, C. REID, R. LEWIS WATER BOARD, REDHEAD, SWANSEA WORKERS, BOOLAROO

2014  B. STOKES, K. MATTHEWS, M. WILTON, J. McKEW RAYMOND TERRACE, REDHEAD, RAYMOND TERRACE, REDHEAD

2015 J. BRODERICK, C. FREEMAN, C. PETHEBRIDGE, N. EVANS  CARDIFF, SWANSEA WORKERS, RAYMOND TERRACE, WALLSEND
2016  J.DOW, L. FREEMAN, M. BELLINGHAM, K. MATTHEWS = KAHIBAH, SWANSEA WORKERS, WALLSEND, RAYMOND TERRACE

2017  Z.NICHOLLS, C. & L. FREEMAN, K. MATTHEWS RAYMOND TERRACE

2018  Z.NICHOLLS, C. ROSS, B. SOARS, C. FREEMAN RAYMOND TERRACE

2019  Zac NICHOLLS, B. STOKES, C. McDERMOTT, C. FREEMAN RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE, CHARLESTOWN, RAYMOND TERRACE
2020 Zac, NICHOLLS, J. REID, C. McDERMOTT, C. FREEMAN RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE, CHARLESTOWN, RAYMOND TERRACE
2021 Zoe NICHOLLS, C HAYMAN, J THREADGATE, C McDERMOTT RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE, EAST MAITLAND, CHARLESTOWN
2022/23 Zoe NICHOLS, L PIETRASZEK, J LEAN, H ROWE RAYMOND TERRACE, SOLDIERS POINT, RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE
2023/24 L PIETRASZEK, J LEAN, S POWELL, C HAYMAN SOLDIERS POINT, RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE, RAYMOND TERRACE



